

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Reynolds School District Announces New Strategic Plan and Results Dashboard

April 26, 2022, Fairview, OR – Reynolds School District, in collaboration with the Center for Educational Effectiveness (CEE), developed a new interactive Strategic Plan and Results dashboard. The dashboard not only displays different metrics (both academic and school climate based) that align to the district's 5-Year (2021-2026) Strategic Plan, but also includes Educational Effectiveness Survey Perception data and Oregon Healthy Teen Survey data. Storylines around the data are included to provide community awareness around how the district is progressing towards meeting Strategic Plan goals and metrics.

The interactive dashboard displays both current metrics regarding student achievement on STAR assessments, Ninth Grade on Track and 4-Year Cohort Graduation rate, as well as shows the predicted metrics that are needed in order to meet the Superintendent's Goal Progress Monitoring Measures (GPMs) and the School Board's Student Outcome Goals (SOGs).

"We worked diligently with our community to create a vision and strategic plan for the district, but that was just the beginning," stated Dr. Danna Diaz, Superintendent of Schools. "We look forward to sharing our story on how we are working together with families, teachers, students and partners to turn schools in our district into high performing schools."

The Strategic Plan and Results Dashboard can be viewed by Strategic Plan Goal and Metric sections or by viewing all the Metrics combined. We invite you to review the New Strategic Plan and Results Dashboard and provide feedback by going to our website and searching for Strategic Plan and Results Dashboard here: https://www.reynolds.k12.or.us/district/strategic-plan-results-dashboard

About Reynolds School District:

As a community, we prepare lifelong learners to achieve their full potential in a complex and interconnected world. Reynolds School District recognizes the diversity and worth of all individuals and groups in our society. Reynolds School District Board of Education ensures that all educational programs, activities, and employment will be free of discrimination or harassment on the basis of race, color, religion, gender, gender identity, sexual orientation, national origin, disability, parental or marital status, or age.

Contact: Steve Padilla, Assistant Director of Public Relations and Partnerships – spadilla@rsd7.net; 707.330.6559.

###